POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD. ILLINOIS ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOS

ADORDERNUMBER: 0001116728-01 PO NUMBER: PCB 21-18

AMOUNT: 1,086.80

NO OF AFFIDAVITS: 1

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE. The Attorney General has brought a case against Reid Murdoch, LLC, d/b/a/ Reid Murdoch Center for violating State pollution control rules. On October 28, 2020, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person who would like to comment on, or demand a public hearing on, the stipulation and proposal for settlement may do so by filing a written comment or hearing demand with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 30 days after the publication of this notice. The written comment or hearing demand must refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Reid Murdoch, LLC, d/b/a/ Reid Murdoch Center, PCB 21-18, and must be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman 11/7/2020 #

#1116728

Chicago Sun-Times Certificate of Publication

State of Illinois - County of Cook

Chicago Sun-Times, does hereby certify it has published the attached advertisments in the following secular newspapers. All newspapers meet Illinois Compiled Statue requirements for publication of Notices per Chapter 715 ILCS 5/0.01 et seq. R.S. 1874, P728 Sec 1, EFF. July 1, 1874. Amended by Laws 1959, P1494, EFF. July 17, 1959. Formerly III. Rev. Stat. 1991, CH100, Pl.

Note: Notice appeared in the following checked positions.

PUBLICATION DATE(S): 11/07/2020

Chicago Sun-Times

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has caused this Certificate to be signed

wan Duin

by

Susan Quinn Manager | Recruitment & Legals

This 7th Day of November 2020

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ILLINOIS 100 W RANDOLPH ST 11-500 **DON BROWN** CHICAGO, IL 60601-3218